




Long-Term and Interim Goals for ESSA Federal Accountability 
2017-18 through 2031-32 

 

 
 

  
Year 

 
All 

Students 

 
African 

American 

 
Hispanic 

 
White 

 
American 

Indian 

 
Asian 

 
Pacific 

Islander 

Two or 
More 
Races 

 
Special 
Educ. 

 
Econ. 

Disadv. 

ELL 
(Current 

and 
Former) 

 
 

 
College, Career, and 

Military Readiness (HS 
and K-12) 

Baseline: 2015- 
2016 Rates 

47% 31% 41% 58% 42% 76% 39% 53% 27% 39% 30% 

  g
-0.039
0 Tc 0471 1.75 11Tc9 1 Tc9q0
0 Tc 035c9 1 1.75 0 T5c 0  



Long-Term and Interim Goals for ESSA Federal Accountability 
2017-18 through 2031-32 

 

  

 
Year 

 
All 

Students 

 
African 

American 

 

 
Hispanic 

 

 
White 

 
American 

Indian 

 

 
Asian 

 
Pacific 
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Educ. 

 
Econ. 

Disadv. 

 

 
ELL 

Participation Rates: 
Reading 

2018 – 
2032 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 

Participation Rates: 
Mathematics 

2018 - 
2032 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
95% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Federal Grad. Rates: 
4-year longitudinal rate* 

Baseline: 
Class of 
2015 

 
89% 

 
85% 

 
87% 

 
93% 

 
86% 

 
95% 

 
89% 

 
92% 

 
78% 

 
86% 

 
72% 

Class of 
2017 

through 
Class of 
2021 
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90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

 
 

90% 

Class of 
2022 

through 
Class of 
2026 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

 
 

92% 

Class of 
2027 

through 
Class of 
2032 
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Year 

All ELL 
Students 

EL Progress 

Baseline: 
2016 Rates 41% 

2017-18 42% 

Redesigned 
TELPAS 
Baseline: 

2019 Rates 

36% 

2018-19 
through   
2021–22 

36% 

2022-23 
through   
2026–27 

38% 

2027-28 
through   
2031–32 

40% 

 


