Year	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	IVIOTE	Special Educ.	Econ. Disadv.	ELL (Curren and Former
Baseline: 2015 2016 Rates	47%	31%	41%	58%	42%	76%	39%	53%	27%	39%	30%3

College, Career, and Military Readines(\$HS andK-12)

2017 To till edgit 200 lo2												
	Year	All Students	African Americai	Hispanio	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Educ.	Econ. Disadv.	ELL
Participation Rates: Reading	2018– 2032	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%
Participation Rates: Mathematics	2018- 2032	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%	95%
	Baseline: Class of 2015		85%	87%	93%	86%	95%	89%	92%	78%	86%	72%
	Class of 2017 through Class of 2021	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%
Federal Grad. Rates: 4-year longitudinalate*	Class of 2022 through Class of 2026	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%	92%

Class of 2027 through Class of 2032

	Year	All ELL Students
	Baseline: 2016 Rates	41%
	201748	42%
EL Progress	Redesigned TELPAS Baseline: 2019 Rates	36%
EL Flogress	201819 through 2021 2 2	36%
	202223 through 2026 2 7	38%
	202728 through 2031 3 2	40%